504558586 09/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4605296

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA previously recorded on Reel 043612 Frame 0265. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALAN TURKSU	09/16/2017
MUSTAFA BURAK GUCLU	09/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SARIANA, LLC
Street Address:	7365 MISSION GORGE ROAD, SUITE G
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92120

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29557619

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)374-2089

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-592-4141

Email: office@wageniplaw.com, aj@wageniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: WAGENKNECHT IP LAW GROUP PC
Address Line 1: 12396 WORLD TRADE DRIVE, SUITE 312

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10345-100828
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLEN ISABELO
SIGNATURE:	/Allen Isabelo/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=10345-100828_Assignment#page1.tif source=10345-100828_Assignment#page2.tif

source=10345-100828 Assignment cover sheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043941 FRAME: 0606

504558586

source=10345-100828 Assignment cover sheet#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 043941 FRAME: 0607



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALAN TURKSU	09/16/2017
MUSTAFA BURAK GUCLU	09/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SARIANA, LLC
Street Address:	7365 MISSION GOARGE ROAD, SUITE G
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92120

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29557619

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 043941 FRAME: 0608_{2017, 9:36 AM} Fax Number: (619)374-2089 Phone: 858-592-4141

Email: office@wageniplaw.com, aj@wageniplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: WAGENKNECHT IP LAW GROUP PC Address Line 1: 12396 WORLD TRADE DRIVE, SUITE 312

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92128

ATTORNEY DOCKET

10345-100828 **NUMBER:**

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALLEN ISABELO

Signature: /Allen Isabelo/

Date: 09/18/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=10345-100828_Assignment#page1.tif source=10345-100828_Assignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT4598311 Receipt Date: 09/18/2017

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX: SEARCH | #8USINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

REEL: 043941 FRAME: 0609_{2017, 9:36 AM}

ASSIGNMENT OF US DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

The undersigned (hereinafter collectively referred to as the Assignor), in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

SARIANA, LLC

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), of

7365 Mission Gorge Road, Suite G San Diego, CA 92120

my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, and throughout the world in the invention entitled:

MAGNET CLIP MOUNT

for which a US Design Patent Application was filed on March 10, 2016 (also known as United States Patent Application Serial Number 29/557,619) and for any and all patent application(s) claiming priority thereto including any continuing United States design application, any regional or national patent application or community design application filed in any country in the world; the right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for his own use, and for his own legal representatives and assigns, for the full term for which a patent is granted and a community design is registered.

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the prosecution of this US Design Patent Application and its reissue, as well as for any patent application or community design application filed in any country in the world claiming priority thereto, including but not limited to any declaration of inventorship, and also agrees to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Assignor hereby represents to have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

1

PATENT REEL: 043941 FRAME: 0610 The Assignor hereby grants the Attorneys and Agents listed on USPTO customer number 59538 power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

INVENTOR 1	
He len	9/16/2017
Alan Turksu	Date
INVENTOR 2	
M8 Guclu	9/16/2017
Mustafa Burak Guclu	Date